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?}&:— 1 Department of
et Environmental Protection

e DEPARY

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 30, 1998

Mr. C. Boyazi

Starlite Cleaners, Inc.
632 North U.S.1
Tequesta, Florida 33469

Re: Facility No.: 0990552

Dear Mr. Boyazi:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on June 29, 1998. '

Please note that in January of -each year the Department will
be mailing fee noticdes to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

_/tv/Dotty Diltz, Chief
/) Bureau of Alr Monitoring
4 and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



RE: Fee Payments | Page 1 of 1

Bowman, Sandy

From: Martin_Liebler@doh.state.fl.us
Sent: Wednesday, June 26, 2002 1.37
To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: RE: Fee Péyments

Sandy, the following numbers are active:365,426,451, 478,558,593.The following numbers are closed or drop
stores:405,498,503,507,533,536,538,552,556,584. These are all preceded by 0990.

From: Bowman, Sandy [mailto:Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.ug
Sent: Wednesday, June 26, 2002 9:35 AM
To: john.parker@ocfl.net; tutt@coj.net; shelton@epcjanus.epchc.org;

. mmccann@co.pinellas.fl.us; scameron@co.sarasota.fl.us; Norman, Charles;
barrom@co.miami-dade.fl.us; Banks; Richard; Turner, John B.; Tittle,
Thomas; Culliver, Sherrill; Proses, Bill;
martin_liebler@doh.state.fl.us; Dbanu@broward.org
Cc: Davis, William; Butler, Rick; Grant, Patricia; Walker, Elizabeth
(AIR)

Subject: RE: Fee Payments

Hello Everyone,

There are 100 facilities that have not yet paid their Title V air

general permit annual emission fee for Year 2001. We have mailed at least 3
certified invoices to each facility, the last of which was mailed in April.

To view a list of facilities not paying by program office, go to the
ARMS Inventory Report. From here, select the Title V Emission Fee Report -
for "Year"” use 2001 and for "Paid"” select "N". Although the majority of
facilities on the list were mailed invoices, some were not. This is because

they were "active" after the mailing list was pulled. If you have any
questions about a particular facility, please call either me or Rick.

Also, if you need a copy of the letters mailed to the facility or the
returned mail receipts, please contact Pat Grant..

Thanks.

Sandy Bowman

Environmental Consultant

DEP-Division of Air Resource Management
(850)921-9583 or SUNCOM 291-9583
E-Mail: Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us

6/27/2002
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Soome Lo CSom
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

ew 0wmen  (old T>H 0q90464

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Stawllle (F)é ndes e

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

SqQm €

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Street Address:
City: : County: Zip Code:

4. Facility Location: 120, N ) CF. T d?dé 5’729 F . 52) Yo 7

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: @ L/(/
- e
. fRoYaz, v |

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: )L
City:54/~ 75/§ ,53 /55 W County: | Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: r‘/ 0

‘ Telephone: (5-6-') 743- _ 5}[ ,g Fax: ( )‘

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

=

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: g W \ '

City: County: ’ Zip Code:

|
} 11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:;

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) - :
i 5612743 -53)3 Aers

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine = |Control Machine Control
: Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |[Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
28 |
Example RQ/"Y\ #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DfC—9l #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
mede| # sevema . Blo, §
Dry-to-Dryllnit | . . -

(1) w/ ref. condenser) ( 5‘: 125

(2) w/ carbon adsorber | 7

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [__ﬁ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
I %{@ ] gallons %ﬂ}?{?

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility’s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | x | New small area source [ ]
Existing large area source | | New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser [ ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | I

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1} have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt | 5 ]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

ROLRGS

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

A

[ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

62-9%

Signatu =77 L Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF

%\ 0D Palm Beach County Health Department
P OBox29

West Palm Beach, Florida 33402-0029
Environmental Health and Engineering
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Sandy Bowman
General Permits Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL QK COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []

Mem:__) |1 EO mmeout_ (R I15 AIRS [D#: 0770,4‘_5:2

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy (1€ 21

FACILITYNAME: . .S T AR L TE CL EA—MEQ.,S pate: 6-2—F S

FaciLiTY LocaTioN:. & 22 N - () ] |
e ovtren, BRL 234 69

RESPONSIBLEOFFICIAL:_ C -+ Do V/%i'l PHONENUMBER: 74 3 ~5 2/ 2

~/@// Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
#
AN A
RECETY
JUL 151998

COMMENTS: e
Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
The Annual Compliance Certification form has bgeqg properly certified and submitted to the mspector YESD Ngﬁ\
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: % 3 S / 79

—T

/q (Approximate) z
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: L~ C 4/‘7/65 ¢ -
: l/ (Please Print)
% é; 07
INSPECTOR'’S sm;r«wruné\7 HONE NUMBER: gj \S - Z 0

Page of . Revised 10/96




PERCIHHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT /

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

X

Q

amms w4:0 ??ﬁgf‘Q“DATE: 6’2’? fT[MEIN: (1,20 TIME OUT: [2: 15
FACILITY NAME: ,S+ W/ t \@ d [© e
FACILITY LOCATION: é 3 7\) L.

TeGuesta  FL_3394¢7

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL T R AN 1 0 YA% ‘ PHONE: 7 4 g 5} B

CONTACT NAME

%M 5

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

PHONE:

|PART L' NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit p a

" ~

|PART X: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (0 No notification form ‘

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification

0
a

The total quanyj
facility was

of perchlorocethylene
anllons

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of busmess/petro'leum
A, .
.. 1. Existing small area source & 2. New small area source O
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr -
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/51)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source O

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

X ON {1Can not determine

above

erc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

1 777

lof5s Revised 8/11/97
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“l’z\RT I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

W

L.

S LN

[s the responsible official of the dry cleaning lacility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious conlainers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

e

/a{ ON ON/A

;W/DN QN/A

Y

aN

,z{ ON ON/A
Qv o (;n@x

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L

1
2.

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter
. Measured and recorded the temperature of th

. Repaired or adjusted the equipme

In Part IX-A: . o

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

. XIf classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (completc A and B belo“) Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a rcfngeratcd condenscr

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines witl closed-loop vapor ventifg system?

lve so airflow will be direcled away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

utlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

vithin 24 hours if Yye exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 43°F?

. Conducted all temperature manitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

oy

ay

ay

oy

B) ¢

ay:

ON

ON ON/A

ON ON/A

ON

ON ON/A

ON

20of3
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L.

. Equippcd transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

6.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to\or greater than 20° F?

Assuted that the sampling port on the on adsorber exhabgt for measuring
perc concentrations is at Teast 8 dyetdiameters downstream of 2
or expansion; is at least 2 fuc traction
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

- — R R S

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS < I

e B e O ¥

[N

. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) oy oN pfva
. Mainfain;:d exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? | ay ON ZNA
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? P’? ON

. Maintained deviation reports? Ay on awa

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Ay ON }ZfN/A

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? }{Y D‘N
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Y ON
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentalion of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; }Z(Y ON ON/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak Tepaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receip(? S ?ﬁ' ON ON/A

Problem corrected? , }ZJY aN ONA

3of 5 ' Revised 8/11/97



s

. [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the respansible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @Yy ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Qy ON @AN/A
Door gaskets and seating C)‘[ aN aN/a Stills ,E/Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating /ZY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Oy ON JZKI/A
Pumps Q? QN QN/A Diverter valves - JZ{ ON QN/A
Solvent tanks and containers . aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings Zé{ ON GN/A

aY/ QN ON/A

Water separators
4. Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?

A
"

{f}pme

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow fe_it through gaskets)
Qdor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector S m{;J .8
If usin'\g ;lire;t-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: E(N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON .
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use :
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
- c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Keptin a clean .and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by nse. of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? aQy ON

' <«
—é%_%mzzw J
Responsible ficfal’s

(Please Print)

k(/ C) ok-f/l*’

gbé/ X2 ‘

Nam

Signature

6-2-F 5§

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

'ﬂ,uckﬂk_,

Inspector’s Signature

Date of Inspection

Jene /975

40of5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

S Kleon pIes

- L Jare Gt

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [ ]

Waste area
Spotting area Sealed /[/ [ ]

2. Disposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaporator (1] J]/
E or contracted Wastewater service /1 (1]

Ye NO

44077‘64
/«mjz\‘\

S5of5 .



'BESTAVAILABLE COPY v/

TITLEV AIR QUALITY CENERAL PERMI(T
[NSPECTIOWN SU\‘VIMJ\RY REPORT

|7vee OF (NSPECTION: ANNUAL@( . cowmmrmnscoveav O RE-INSPECTION [T
| CIME BN: oo S TIME OUT: /0 S o A(RSYD @ﬁgﬂ/ 559\

[YPE OF FACILITY: Dy é/éa/nlw _ ~
ACILTYNAME .. S Taw/ite_ Cledmerss , MUG? DATE: =/ F 7

| FACILITY LOCATION:_ £32 M- .S ] o .. -
| . Teguesta E L. 33 PG s

RESPONS[BLE orFictaL:_C - /30 Y& z/ _ PHONE NUMBER:__/ — 53/

l

|

J Ba.scd oa the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). .

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the f'ol!owmc compliance

|

|

discrepancies were noted:

COVIPLIANCE REQIHREIVEENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

2 Anaval Compliznce Certification form has beza progecly cerified 2nd submired to Q2 inspecior .YESD NO;Z
Jd
DATE owzxrmspacnow - V) u/( 29
o (Appromm:\ e)
h\b"hCT[ON CONDUCTED BY: /Q V C/t o KS
(E’leasc Prm()

e 0
INSPFCTOR'S SICHATUR gl/ éé : ___PHONE NUMBER: 355 307
:



BEST AVAILABLE COPY J

PERCHLOROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS “Cr
TITLE V CENFERALPERMUT | ,

'y
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ,’,400 .‘ f@
o By, .

Mo )
RE-INSPECTION Q b Sou o,
C@S

AIRS 1DH: o750 55/9-04\“ 74~ ?? TiMEIN: {005 TiME ouT: /0'50
FACILITY NAME: 5-(—4/3’ /l e C’/ﬁ/@h e~—-S
FACILITY LOCATION: 32 M U < /

/emm/ , P 35457
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : C /50 Ya%' 74‘ 3 ‘5.5 /3

PHONE:

CONTACT NAME: _ ) - PHONE:

{PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
{2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

e

o

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: - _ ificati - .

0 No notification form .
(check appropriatz box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroletm
Al ;

1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galyr
transfer only, x <200 galyr
both types, x <140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) =

3. Existing large area source Q
dry-te-dry only, 140 <x £2,100 gallyr
transfer only, 200 £x < 1,800 galiyr
both types, 140 < x £ 1,800 gaVyr
(consuciad befors 12/9/91)

X 2. New small area source a.

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x <140 galiyr

" (constructed on or after 12/5/51)

4. New large area source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 £x <2,100 galyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yt

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

QCan not dztammine

5. This is a correct facility classification X oN

1{ no, please check the agpropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a genenal permit as numter atovs
a facilicy excaeds atove limitss and is aci ¢! fizinle fora ganenal permit
B. T" tesal quaniicy ¢hvlene (p2:2) pur:‘ns dwikinthepr recading 12 months by tris dry clzaning

0 p: u'l [atgu)
factlics was % So j—%
L ( /‘?76?




{ADDITIONALSITE INFORMATION: - 5 I

Yes NO
1. Secordary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [ [ ]

Waste area /[/)/[ 1

Spottmg area Sealed /)/[ )

- . . . . .
. - e e T Teee . Srert es maime imal ke e im e ems e er e m emaoeee e e eme et JeaTa
o . : . e
e -

2. D:Lsposal of Water fram Water Separator usmg approved evaporator [ ] ,[/]/
or oontcacted Wastewate.r sexrvice /[/]/ [

-

'§MM7 /((e@n F"/” %ﬂk fgores

_J'




v/

- TITLE V- AIR QUALITY GEND GENERAL PER.\'IIT- ’

S o INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT e
.\/rYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E)/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] REINSPECTION o
' 5 A
TYPE OF FACILITY: D": \Qu ~ev >
FACILITY NAME: Bkl Uenes - RV 2% £
FACILITY LOCATION: Gy MUS v 3 o% Jes Y 33q¢f -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: C - B’a{/\ i(‘ ;' . _ PHONE NUMBER: ) 4 % ?/31 3

[ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facih’iy is found to be in -
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

L]

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

ot
(2« '.‘: @
S B
Zo A, /)
2 RN =
© ]

COMMENTS:

YES[] No[ J—

The Annual Compliar{ce Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

ot

(Approximate)

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: hn L‘"% e
' (Please Print)

"\M ‘IMX/\"\ __ PHONE NUMBER: 3/ 3.7V

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:




PERCHLOROLETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
_.GOMPLIANCE-INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TAPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )zl COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
~ RE-INSPECTION O

AIRS ID#: 0990552 DATE: im’w TIME IN: TIME OUT:
. [ |

FACILITY NAME:  S7Ae lite (lanres

FACILITY LOCATION: 432 ~J. us./

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: C. _DxyAz2/ PHONE: 743 ~ 53i3
P4

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PARTI: NOTIFICATION ] [

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

O No notification form

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box)
A.

1. Existing small area source X 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. Nevw large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay 0ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was al gallons. ) _
To LR 109 1444 | _ |

.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97




[rPART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

2
3.
4

a'{ aN ON/A
&Y ON ON/A
=¥ ON

=AY ON ON/A

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Mainlaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy on Fia

—— ——

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

i

P

A. Has the responsible official of
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

|93

n Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are requf;ed. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

rior 1o September 22, 1993

—

If classification 4 has béen checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below H

existing large area sources:

new sources a

ay ON

Qy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON

condenser exceeded 45° F? Qy ON an/a

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charocd’7 .4y ON

S —

20f5 - Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' ay aN anva
Is the temperature diffeXential equal to or greater tjfan 20° F? ay ON On/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc ogncentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle ine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carboMadsorh#r? ay ON Ow/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or ¥ss than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the/€arbon adgorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 dyet diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at Jeast 2 duct gfameters upstream fiqm any bend, contraction, _
or expansion; and downstregsh from no other inlet? - ‘ Ay aOnN an/a
5. Equipped transfer magiines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers\with individual
condenser coils? ’ Oy ON anN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay ON aN/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? E(Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? 2'4 anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: '
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Ay an ana
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days A
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? %Y aON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Ay aN ﬁ'N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON xjN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? E/Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aN @A
Problem corrected? Oy ON lZ(N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - Qy DN%N/A

T —

30f5
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[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleéning Machine & Storage area
Waste area

Spotting area Sealed

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator
E or contracted Wastewater service

-

V1,11
[//[]

~

505 .



. [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

C %ovﬂ&k\

Respons:.ble Offie)al’s Name
(Please Print)

L'\Q(okw\/

I. Does the responsible official conduct'a‘weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? 7 8% aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? H
Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves -Zﬁ anN ON/A Muck cookers ay DNMN/A

Door gaskets and seating vy AN ON/A Stills Ly ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating EK( ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay DNﬂN/A
Pumps éY aN anN/A Diverter valves 65} aN anN/a
Solvent tanks and containers Z(Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings {Y ON ON/A
Water separators % ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) <~

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/;#lorimenic tubes) ' ﬂ nAa
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - ﬂN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Ay OanN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? CllY anN

7y on

&’
. d

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

e L

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

N\ ' :
Responsibe Official’™s Signature

) ( [4/s0
Date of Inspection

iy ~

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/)5/97



6 ™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
0363863

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below onvyour mailing label.

e
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label = =
—— Ty

e — e - - —_ I
| AIRS ID # 099055) £m
i STAR LITE CLEANERS i FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONRBY o
. C BOYAZI . Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 ~
P 632NUS | | Fund: 20-2-035001
. TEQUESTA FL 33469 | Obj.: 002273

. e e e m oo . - -

N ) J T




700% 0320 0001 7975 8031

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
-# Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

- ALKD 1D # UYYUIDL
STAR LITE CLEANERS
{C BOYAZI
(62NUST e
¢ TEQUESTA FL
133469

T Qe ,ﬁeverse’forInstructuons 1

e i i

4 V

O Agent
[ Addressee

i

" 1. Article Addressed to:

J
|
|
; or on the front if space permits.
|
1

|
l
|
1
|

O No
AIRS ID # 0990552 ]
STAR LITE CLEANERS |
C BOYAZI
632N US 1 3 Jervice Type
TEQUESTA FL 33469 ertified Mall [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandise
Insured Mail O C.O0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article N| T anmiing Inhel)

hpqTTT

PS Form 381 1, July 1999 DOMBSTIC N1 1+ + re e -

|
|
§ . 7001 0320 gao1tiaqss!
)
\

102595-88-M-1789

e ———— e ——



e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

|

US Postal Service

STAR LITE CLEANERS
C BOYAZI

632NUS I

TEQUESTA FL 33469

P 174 052 139

|
Receipt for Certified Mail \. i
[

— —

'

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 0990552

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

;

SENDER:
aComplete itemg 1 and/or 2 for additional services.”
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
can return this | aytrg fee):

card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address
permit.

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
AIRS ID # 0990552

P o3 157

STAR LITE CLEANERS
C BOYAZI
632NUS 1

" TEQUESTA FL 33469

4b. Service Type

[ Registered M\Certiﬁed
3 Express Mail O Insured
[0 Retun Regeipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7

_5. Received By: %\lame)

6. SignaWnt)
x |\lll|’lll‘l'!‘|"‘l|l"‘!'il!‘

8. Addr, ssfe’s ddress (Only if requested
and/feelis péid)

wilibibdbndidodhd

PS Form 3811, Decemb3\1994

Domestic Return Receipt

ervice,

- Thank you for using Return Receipt St

?




\ Z 210 kb

US Postal Service

STAR LITE CLEANERS
C BOYAZI

632N US 1

TEQUESTA FL 33469

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail /Sea ravarcal

1 251

AIRS ID # 0990552

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

———e )

e

: SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
; K}

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reéverse -
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0990552
STAR LITE CLEANERS
C BOYAZI
632N US 1

.’

' i

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Print Clearly) B. Date of

A. Received by (% V/Z// g/;eéﬁ/ery

T Lo e

[ Agdressee
D. Is delivery address different&msfriam 1?2 1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

TEQUESTA FL 33469

3. .Service Type

Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
[J Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 3 C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

|
|

|cle Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 381 1, July 1999

{

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 |
]




- U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

. (Domestic Mail Onfy; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Retum Receipt Fee .
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Totp® ™~-+=~~ R Faaa

ec STAR LITE CLEANERS
C BOYAZ]

7000 0520 OO20 9373 1548

AIRS ID # 0990552

naller)

{ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

) Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990552

O Agent
O Addressee |

. Is Aeli ergdress(different fromitem 1?2 O Yes

ES, enter delivery address below:

|
O No (
{

STAR LITE!CLEANERS
C BOYAZI

632N US|

TEQUESTA FL

33469

. y/e Type
Certified Mail

O Express Mail
O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O c.oD.

O Registered
O insured Mail

. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

©529D 0930 45;73 1548

I PS Form 3811, July 1999

|
¢
y

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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|

U.S. Postal Service

I
% CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

~ (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Reci STAR LITE CLEANERS

'3d0T13ANG 0 dOL 4V HINOILS 30V

"‘a’:ﬁu:r\'r‘cuwim:: e s Scefrow—- —

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

[ ]
;|
LN
-
# Postage | $
- -
Certified Fee
- Postmark
0 Return Receipt Fee Here
{Endorsement Required)
n
CJ  Restricted Delivery Fee
£ (Endorsement Required)
e ) -
= AIRS ID # 0990552
;|
]
[ ]
[ ]
[ ]
F

1. Article Addressed to:

: : AIRSID 5
STAR LITE CLEANERS #0990552

C BOYAZI
632NUS 1

TEQUESTA FL 33469

Pr/ivt Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
-1

7

C. Signatu‘e
- O Agent

X [J Addressee

D. Is qéi ddress diﬁg\t/ﬁom item 1?2 O Yes

if YES, enter delivery address below: O No

4

3. Service Type

| Certified Mail (1 Express Mail
egistered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

S6mIEHB 5L U 26 540

L

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




i U.S. Postal Service
,CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

!
)
’ (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

o
o
[ ]
L
ul
rn
(=]
r\_
s ]
mJ
== Restricted Delivery Fee
a
ca
a
|
ca
ca
ca
a
r\_

(Endorsement-Required)

AIRS ID # 0990552
STAR LITE CLEANERS

C BOYAZI

632NUST s
TEQUESTA FL 33469

| 0, Februiary 200! See Reverse for Instructions

g .

'$534AQY NGNLTY 1O LHOW 3H1 OL
340T3ANS 40 dOL 1Y BHOILS 30 - . TION ON DELIVERY

| Complete” |'t’ems 1, 2 and 3 Also complete

(Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired. &9)

}
i
|
!

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. C. S'gn
! W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, M O Agent
or on the front if space permits. : [ Addressee |

l
| D. Is delivery address fiterent romitem 17 O Yes }
[

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID # 0990552

- e s

] STAR LITE CLEANERS
' c BOYAZI i
| 632NUS I
| TEQUESTA FL 33469 3. Sorvice Type
I rtified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
) 1 Insured Mail O c.o.D.
| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

[ Article Number (Copy from service labei)

L 000 0600 ddRe 1822S SOZF

‘ PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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|

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Onlyx No Insurance ‘Coverage Provided)

i
{
]
) -
nu
nu 1] A
1 : Postage | $ /b
o
] ~ Certified Fee
i .
"‘:,q (Endgé?élﬁeéifﬁaiiﬁ
o i j
O (Endorsement henires
o
ru  To@IPost 15 ATRS ID# 0990552001AG
g Sert 7o STAR LITE CLEANERS
S C BOYAZI
treet, !
= o poabL! 632N US 1
o S TEQUESTA FL 33469
~

See Reversé for iAstiuctions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you. 5 Rec /i

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, '
or on the front if space permits.

O Agent
DlAddressee

D. Is delivery address different from ithm 17 L3 Yos

j 1 Anticle Addressed to; - If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No
10 .:AIRS ID# 0990552001 AG
STAR LITE CLEANERS
C BOYAZI
632N US 1 3. ervice}Type ' '
TEQUESTA TL 33469 Certified Mail [ Express Mall. -
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O nsured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes
2. Articlede—" -~

mans 700k 0320 0001 7976 32324 A
PS Form 3811, August 2001 B Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

@\ BE 4{\ | ,E;;stv@fé‘?é"Mad—.__J
e |_Postage&Fees.Baid|
o? PM —\n\ -

LSl 25 R e s
> e T rT—

i . Permlt No=Gs 10
2 Pt ‘4.,

A3,
* Sender: Please prln\\{ggn;»name /address @_,adiﬁt{‘irlfy bexnwz“_':

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES,
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 2,
MAIL STATION 5510 b
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD nz
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 2o @ |
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US PostabService

STAR LITE CLEANERS
C BOYAZI

632N US 1

TEQUESTA FL 33469

Postage $

|
| Z 210 bk3 1bk |

Receipt for Certified Mail

[ DS (RN N smvmmm DomuddanAd

M0
G/

AIRS ID # 0990552 }
|
|
|

Ce(tiﬁed Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

|
Y1 PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: COMPLET}

item 4 if Restrlcted Delivery is desired:

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the. back;of the mallplece
or on the front if space permits.

i ® Completa items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
I

0} edo.(em‘j'e‘;o doy 1eno auz,\‘ue ‘p{ —_| I

i g R e gt T M g gl g e

b ﬁﬁfﬁ)learly) B. Date of Delivery
(

__ON DELIVERY

!

C. Sign, t\;r
g Agent
Addressee

D. \s delivery address dl Srent from item 17 L) Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

i
(
|
O Yes (
|
-
102595-99-M-1789 |

{

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
AIRS ID # 0990552 -

STAR LITE CLEANERS

C BOYAZI

632N US |
\ TEQUESTA FL 33469 3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail

l — [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
l - O Insured Mail O c.oD.
‘ Z Q / o 6 @ 3 / & é 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
|
1




Z 210

3

US Postal Service

Receipt for Ce

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse}

oo

kb2 388

rtlfled Mail

[Sentto

C BOYAZI
632N US1
TEQUESTA FL 33469

Certified Fee

STAR LITE CLEANERS

AIRS ID # 0990552

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

ssaJppe'uman a4 40 1By ay)

o) ado;a/\ua J0 doy 4an0 sul| Je plo4

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

r AIRSID # 0990552
STAR LITE CLEANERS

C BOYAZI

SECTION ON DELIVERY

B. zte of Dglivery t
I
|

C. Signature
/ O Agent

X / 7 - O Addressee
D. Is delivery address differen@rom iterm 17 L Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

632N US 1

TEQUESTA F1. 33469

3. Service Type

/g Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail Oc.opo.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

je Number, (C pﬁ'om 34?( ? label)

PS Form 3811 , July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

{
[\
f
|
i

102595-99-M-1789




Z 383 667 34l

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Interational Mail {See reverse)
| Sent to

AIRS ID # 0990552

STAR LITE CLEANERS
C BOYAZI

632N US1

TEQUESTA FL 33469

foo"

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

; J PS Form 3800, April 1995

_SS@IpPE LINJBI 8} Jo JUBU s
-0} adojeAus Jo doj} Jano aul| je pjo4

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

E THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Pririt Clearly) B. Oate of Peliv ﬁy

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C. Slg

re
Agent
/ B M Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990552

STAR LITE CLEANERS
C BOYAZI

D.Is dehvery address d;fferent em £ DO Yes
If YES, enter deliv address betow: [ No

632NUS 1

8 TEQUESTA FL 33469

3. Service Type

Certified Mail
Registered
3 insured Maii

[ Express Mail
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

VA RN i T

" PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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